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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

______________________________ 
) 

In re:  ) Chapter 11 
)  

AKORN, INC., et al., ) Case No. 20-11177 (KBO) 
)  

Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered) 
)  
) Re:  Docket No. 120  

______________________________ ) 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION OF COMMONWEALTH EDISON 
COMPANY, PSEG LONG ISLAND AND PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS 
COMPANY TO THE DEBTORS’ MOTION SEEKING ENTRY OF INTERIM AND 
FINAL ORDERS (I) DETERMINING ADEQUATE ASSURANCE OF PAYMENT 
FOR FUTURE UTILITY SERVICES, (II) PROHIBITING UTILITY PROVIDERS 

FROM ALTERING, REFUSING, OR DISCONTINUING UTILITY SERVICES, (III) 
ESTABLISHING PROCEDURES FOR DETERMINING ADEQUATE ASSURANCE 

OF PAYMENT, AND (IV) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF 

Commonwealth Edison Company, PSEG Long Island and Public Service Electric 

and Gas Company collectively, the “Utilities”), hereby withdraw the Objection (Docket No. 

120) to the Debtors’ Motion Seeking Entry of Interim and Final Orders (I) Determining 

Adequate Assurance of Payment for Future Utility Services, (II) Prohibiting Utility 

Providers from Altering, Refusing, or Discontinuing Utility Services, (III) Establishing 

Procedures for Determining Adequate Assurance of Payment, and (IV) Granting Related 

Relief (Docket No. 10), pursuant to a settlement between the Utilities and the Debtors.  
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Dated: June 9, 2020  McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 

/s/ William F. Taylor, Jr. 
William F. Taylor, Jr. (#2936) 
Renaissance Centre 
405 North King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Telephone: (302) 984-6300 
Facsimile: (302) 984-6399 
E-mail: wtaylor@mccarter.com

and 

LAW FIRM OF RUSSELL R. JOHNSON III, PLC 
Russell R. Johnson III (VSB No. 31468) 
John M. Craig (VSB No. 32977) 
2258 Wheatlands Drive 
Manakin-Sabot, Virginia  23103 
Telephone: (804) 749-8861 
Facsimile: (804) 749-8862 
E-mail: russell@russelljohnsonlawfirm.com

john@russelljohnsonlawfirm.com

Counsel for Commonwealth Edison Company PSEG 
Long Island and Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that in addition to the notice and service provided through the Court’s 

ECF system, on June 9, 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the Notice of Withdrawal of 

Objection of Commonwealth Edison Company, PSEG Long Island and Public Service Electric 

and Gas Company to the Debtors’ Motion Seeking Entry of Interim and Final Orders (I) 

Determining Adequate Assurance of Payment for Future Utility Services, (II) Prohibiting Utility 

Providers from Altering, Refusing, or Discontinuing Utility Services, (III) Establishing 

Procedures for Determining Adequate Assurance of Payment, and (IV) Granting Related Relief 

to be served by email on: 

Paul N. Heath 
Amanda R. Steele 
Zachary I. Shapiro 
Brett M. Haywood 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
One Rodney Square  
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email: heath@rlf.com

steele@rlf.com
shapiro@rlf.com
haywood@rlf.com

Debtors’ Counsel 

Patrick J. Nash, Jr. P.C. 
Gregory F. Pesce 
Christopher M. Hayes 
Ruth Mulvihill 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
300 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
Email: patrick.nash@kirkland.com

gregory.pesce@kirkland.com
christopher.hayes@kirkland.com
ruth.mulvihill@kirkland.com

Debtors’ Counsel 

Nicole Greenblatt, P.C. 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Email:  nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com
Debtors’ Counsel

/s/ William F. Taylor, Jr.
William F. Taylor, Jr. (#2936) 
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